
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 
In Re:  Nuclear Power Plant       Docket No. 150009-EI 
Cost Recovery Clause       Filed:  January 5, 2015 
     / 

 
 

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS 

 
 

 The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG) hereby files this notice of its intent to 

retain party status in the above docket. 

All pleadings, notices, and orders in this docket should be provided to: 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 681-3828 
Facsimile: (850) 681-8788  

  jmoyle@moylelaw.com  
 

 

 /s/ Jon C. Moyle     
 Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
 Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
 118 North Gadsden Street 
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 Telephone: (850) 681-3828 
 Facsimile:  (850) 681-8788 

 jmoyle@moylelaw.com   

 Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 05, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00034-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of FIPUG’s Notice of Intent to 

Retain Party Status, was served by Electronic Mail this 5th day of January, 2015, to the 

following: 

Michael Lawson, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850  
mlawson@psc.state.fl.us 
 
J. Michael Walls 
Blaise N. Gamba 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
Post Office Box 3239 
Tampa, Florida  33601-3239 
mwalls@cfjblaw.com 
bgamba@cfjblaw.com 
 
Matthew R. Bernier 
Dianne Triplett 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
Kenneth Hoffman  
Florida Power & Light  
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 810  
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859  
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
J.R.Kelly/Charles Rehwinkel  
Office of Public Counsel  
c/o The Florida Legislature  
111 West Madison Street, #812  
Tallahassee, FL 32399  
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us  
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
 
 

James W. Brew, Esq.  
c/o Brickfield Law Firm  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW  
8th Floor, West Tower  
Washington, DC 20007  
jbrew@bbrslaw.com  
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 
 
Robert Scheffel Wright  
John T. LaVia, III  
c/o Gardner, Bist, Wiener Law Firm 1300 
Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308  
schef@gbwlegal.com  
jlavia@gbwlegal.com  
 
George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. 
Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL   33334 
George@cavros-law.com 
 
Bryan Anderson, Esq. 
Jessica Cano, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Bouleevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Bryan.anderson@fpl.com 
Jessica.cano@fpl.com 
 
 
 
/s/ Jon C. Moyle     
Jon C. Moyle 
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